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Package contents
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hx1
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e Footpad x4
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1 Install the device

2 Connect the device

1.1 Preparations

Step 2 Horizontally place the switch onto the wall with its RJ45 ports facing

The typical network topology of the switch is as shown below.

After connection, you can check whether the switch is connected properly or

) ) o . = ?ﬁ upward. Then mark the screw holes with the marker on the wall TEG1118P-16-250W is used for illustration. change the working mode according to the following table.
You shall prepare the following tools and materials for device installation. _ _|= Sten 3 Drilh I' i th ved i thah arill and th 'k . LED indicator/ Toggle Description
. . €| rilf holes In the marke osItions with a hammer ariil, ani en KNocC!
- Rack mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves), screwdriver, 4 screws (to secure o = P P ! Solid on: Th } 10  device but no data is bei
= the expansion bolts (self-prepared, M5*40 mm) into the holes o e porl s connectedtoa device, butno datals being
the switch to the rack) . 2 o ’ : ransmitted over the port. _ o
R . o = t 41n h rew If-pr r PA5*25 mm. h iam r-10 mm SFP1, SFP2, Link/Act Blinking: The port is connected to a device, and data is being
- Wall mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves), marker, hammer dfrill, rubber = = Step sert the screws (self-prepared, PA5*25  head diameter: 10 ) Power source transmitted over the port.
: . —_— o through the holes of the two L-shaped brackets, and secure the screws Off: The port is not connected or is not connected properly.
hammer, screwdriver, 4 expansion bolts (M5*40 mm), 4 screws (PA5*25 mm, Doy ‘ 2 : e P e g - . P
i N 7| o into the expansion bolts with a screwdriver. Ensure that the switch is Grounding cable :
head diameter: 10 mm i 9 ower of the switch.
: ; : 7;_ ) installed firmly with its RJ45 ports facing upward. PoE-MAX pOff: The total PoE output power does not reach the maximum output
- Desktop mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves) f - ‘? ) power of the switch.
=)
Qg o .Qs - ¢ Solid on: The switch is powered on properly.
- - ) Tenda Power Off: The switch is not powered on or not powered on properly.
1.2 Installation g_é R Standard: Default mode of the switch. In this mode, the switch works
as an ordinary unmanaged switch, and all ports can communicate with
. . . . each other.
TEG1118P-16-250W is used as an example for illustration here. » Wall mounting — - —
e = Priority: In this mode, ports 1to 8 serve as ports with high priority. All
H . = _UUUU vvve ports can communicate with each other.
° - / [l
Rack mounting (to a standard 19-inch rack) EJ Note: - Do NOT install the switch with its air vents facing downward; otherwise, there will be potential When multiple IP cameras are connected to the switch, you can use this
i i safety hazards. mode and connect the IP cameras in key surveillance areas to the ports
Step1 E.nsure that the rackis stable and level, ?nd s properly groun_ded' _ This ;,witch can only be installed on a concrete or non-flammable wall - PoE-powered devices Router with high priority, and the uplink devices (such as NVR and router) to the
Step 2 Fix the two L-shaped brackets to both sides of the switch using the : ) two uplink ports. This guarantees a higher priority for IP cameras in key
B . ('é" surveillance areas when network congestion occurs, and improves the
included screws. Step 1 Rotate the two L-shaped brackets by 90 degrees and fix them to both ;&@ smoothness of the monitoring o) P
sides of the switch with the included screws. . IPcamera .......................... Extend: In this mode, the port statuses of the switches are as shown
below.
. o For TEG1118P-16-250W, the maximum transmission distance of
™ e T B Working mode toggle ports 9 - 14 can reach 250 meters, and all ports can communicate
ES| svivivivivivy ZZ B H with each other.
=) — — ° DeSKtOp mountlng * For TEG1126P-24-410W, the maximum transmission distance of
Paste the four footpads to the four recesses on the bottom of the switch. Then Printer ! ports 17~ 22 can reach 250 meters, and all ports can communicate
. ) turn the switch upside down, and place it on a big enough, clean, stable and flat For a better network extension effect, please use CATSe Ethernet cables
Step 3 Choose a proper height and fix the L-shaped brackets to the rack P P 9 9 Computer or above, and set the speed and duplex mode of the port of the peer
using screws (self—prepared). Ensure that the switch is seated securely desktop. EI/ device to Auto—negotla?lon._lf the peer device is an IP camera, set its bit
on the rack Footpad Note: - The switch supports auto MDI/MDIX. You can use either a straight through cable or a rate below 8 Mbps for timeliness of video transmission.
) crossover cable to connect the switch to Ethernet devices. VLAN: In this mode, the working statuses of the switches are as shown
- - The switch supports power supply priorities for the PoE ports. When the total power consumption below.
T - of the PoE-powered devices exceeds the maximum output of the switch, the switch starts e For TEG1118P-16-250W, ports 1 - 14 cannot communicate with each
—_— = B cutting the power supply from the port with the lowest power supply priority (the port with the other, but can communicate with ports 15,16, SFP1, and SFP2.
s Crre E" §aes3 largest port number) until the total power consumption of the PoE-powered devices is less * For TEG1126P-24-410W, ports 1 - 22 cannot communicate with each
LRI LI — 88833 epuat gestportnt P P P other, but can communicate with ports 23, 24, SFP1, and SFP2.
than the maximum output of the switch. VLAN mode helps isolate DHCP broadcast and reduce broadcast storm.
egs o . 9 oge o egs o
Specifications English XapakTtepuctuku Pycckumn Cneundukaumm bbnrapckun Spezifikationen Deutsch Specifiche ltaliano
Mopenb TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Mopen TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W
Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W A B Modell TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Modello TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W
MopT RJ4510/100/ 16 24 10/100/1000 Mbps 6 o
10/100/1000 Mbps 1000 M6ut/c RJ45 nopt 10/100/1000 Mbit/s Porta RJ4510/100/
16 24 2 16 24
RJ45 port 2 2 RJ45-Port 16 4 1000 Mbps
2 *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 He3aBucuMbix SFP nopTa *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 He3aBucumm SFP nopta 2 2
ITEGTI1EP-16-250W.: 2indopendent SFPpors e 1000 Mot oM paRaR NopT o 23 e Saree sk MoBT | 1000 Mops SF 0BT | nopr.a 2 nopr o no-ancot maprer 24 nopr 1000 Mbis e e S e Porte [TEOI1E?-16-250W.: 2 porte SFP ncpendent
Port *TEG1126P-24-410W: Port 23 and port SFP1 compose a combo ur/c ' ' - : Port -24- : Die Ports 23 un ilden einen *TEG1126P-24-410W: Le porte 23 e SFPT compongono una
1000 Mbps SFP port p p . N - ©TOrS 22 . Porta SFP 1000 Mbps p pong
port, and port 23 owns a higher priority. Port 24 and port SFP2 npropuTer. HZ(T"" 24 VESsz COCTaBQ“'OT KOMGUHIpOBaHHbIV v SFP2 nopt 06pasyaT koMGUHUPaH MOpT, a 24 nopT e ¢ SFP-Port Er?crints)ll:lfgrgllggg Z?niﬁ?(gvrlrzgi‘—)gg:‘ltsIlggrgir:fggexfrgleri)?giseﬁ‘l porta combinata e la porta 23 ha una priorita pil elevata. Le porte
compose a combo port, and port 24 owns a higher priority. MOPT, N MOPT 22 IMEET H071ee BbICOKUN NPHOopUTeT. MO-BMCOK MPHopUTeT. behandelt ) P! 24 e SFP2 compongono una porta combinata e la porta 24 ha
- — Pab6ounii pexxum Standard (CraHaapr), Priority (MpvopuTer), Extend (PacLuvpetive), VLAN Standard (CtangaprteH), Priority (Mpuoputer), - — — - una priorita pit elevata.
Working mode Standard, Priority, Extend, VLAN — — Pa6oTeH pexum Extend (Yabmxasane), VLAN Betriebsmodus Standard, Priority (Prioritét), Extend (Erweitern), VLAN —
— nepex Coxp: v fanbHeiiwas nepeaaya A ' - — Modalita di lavoro Standard, Priority (Priorita), Extend (Estensione), VLAN
Switching mode Store-and-forward Vayuenne Pexum Ha c Modus wechseln Speichern und weiterleiten Modalis switehi S o "
bXpaHsiBaHe 1 npenpaliaHe odalita switchin ore-and-forwar
Performance MAC address table Auto aging, auto learnin BbinonHenMe | MAC-anpecos ASTOMRTHECKNE CTapere, avTovaTeckos obyere T [pesiiouBane ’ i Leistun MAC-Adressentabelle Automatisches Altern, automatisches Lernen i . i
learning ging, 9 LU e —" g lernen , .. | Apprendimento degli Autoi hi i
Tabnuua 8K nokasartenu V' CaMoy6oqeHIe, aBTOMATUUHO OCTapsBaHe Ha octapenyt MAC afpeci Prestazioni | i irizzi MAC uto invecchiamento, auto apprendimento
MAC addresstable | 8K MAC-agpecos MAC appecu MAC-Adressentabelle| 8 K ———
Tabella degli indirizzi
PoE standard IEEE 802 3af, IEEE 802.3at Cranpapt PoE IEEE 802 3af, IEEE 802 3at TanuuacMACappecu |8 K PoE-Standard IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at MAC ¢ 8K
PoE power cable core | 8 cores: voltage of cores 1,2, 4, 5 is +, and cores 3,6, 7, 8 is - )Klgna c:n:soro 8 anep: HanpskeHve sapep 1, 2, 4,5— "+, a ansi spep 3,6,7,8 —"-". PoE cTanpapt IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Anzahl der PoE- 8 Kerne: Spannung der Kerne 1, 2, 4, 5 ist ,+". Standard PoE |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
PoE port 1-16 1-24 Kanens o PoE saxpaHsao 8 aapa: HanpexeHue Ha sapa 1,2,4,5e +,nsagpa3,6,7,8e - Kabelkerne BeidenKernen3, 6,7, 8ist sie ,-" Nucleo del cavo di 8 nuclei: la tensione dei nuclei 1, 2, 4, 5 & +; quella dei
PoE power PoE-nopt 1-16 [1-24 KabenHo agpo U ' ol - 8 e 8 14 '
supply Maximum output 30W AnextponmTakve | MakcumanbHas PoE nopr 116 | PRy ‘I:grEsoStrgm PoE-Port 1-16 1-24 alimentazione PoE nuclei 3,6,7,8 ¢ -
power of a single port PoE BbIXofHas MoLHocTb | 30 BT ::fpausaue MakcnumanHa roung Maximale Leistung 0W Alimentazione|_Porta PoE 1-16 1-24
Maximum output 230 W 370w opHoro nopta M3XO[Ha MOWHOCT (30 W eines einzelnen Ports PoE Resa massima di 0w
power of the switch MakcumanbHas Ha eguH nopt i i una singola porta
Maximale Leistung 230W 370w
Dimensions (L x W x H) 440 mm x179.6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm z;z;ﬂ::‘::;muocw 23081 s70Br MM:)(KO(:A:?S::‘HOCT 230 W 370 W vom Switch Resamassima 230 W 370 W
dell'interruttore
Input voltage 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 4 A | 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6 A Pasmeps: (0 x L xB) 340 mx179,6 M x A4 MM | 440 vt x 284 M x 44 i Ha npeskniotratend Abmessungen (L x B xH) 440 mm x179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm —

) ) RJA5 port Common mode- 6 kV - - 100-240 B nepem. Toka, 100-240 B nepewm. Toka, Paamepu (O x LU x B) 440 mmx 179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm Nennspannung 100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 4A | 100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 6A Dimensioni (L x P x A) 440 mm x 179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm
Honining Common mode: 6 kv ' 50/60 M1y, 4A 50/60 1y, 6A BXOASILLO HaNpeXeHie 100- 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 4 A | 100~ 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 6 A } RJA5-Port Normaler Modus: 6 K Tensione diingresso 100 - 240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, 4A | 100 - 240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, 6A
protection : - " . b -

Power supply Differential mode: 4 kV Mopt RJ45 OBbiuHbli pexim: 6 kV RJ45 nopt 06wy pexxum: 6 kV Hn e:z:::‘z Normaler Modus: 6 kV Protezione PortaRJ45 Modalita comune: 6 kV
P MonhuesawmTa| UCTOUHUK OB6bl4HbIN pexum: 6 kV MubsiHnesawmra 061, pexum: 6 kV 9 Stromversorgung Differentialmodus: 4 kV controi it .
Operating environment Temperature: 0°C - 45°C nuTaHus OvddeperumanbHblil pexim: 4 kV Saxparisae OndepeHumaner pexum: 4 kV L Alimentazione Modalith comune: 6 kv
perating environme Humidity: (10% - 90%) RH, non-condensing Towneparypa 0°C - 45°C - penL ol : Betriebsumgebung Temperatur: 0°C - 45°C fulmini Modalita differenziale: 4 kV
H - Temnepatypa: 0°C - 45°C Luftfeuchtigkeit: (10 % - 90 %) RH, nicht kondensierend - 0°C - 45 °
. Temperature: -40°C - 70°C PaGouas cpena BnaxHocTb: (10-90%) 6e3 koHaeHcaunm PaGoTHa cpepa BnaxHocT: (10% — 90%) RH, HekoHgeH3vpalLm ¢ . k. Ambiente operativo Terr}pg ratura: 0°C-45°C
Storage environment Humidity: (5% - 90%) RH. densi . Temperatur: -40°C - 70°C Umidita: 10% - 90% UR, senza condensa
umidity: (5% - 90%) RH, non-condensing VenoBis xpaHenHs: Temneparypa: -40°C - 70°C Cpena 3a coxpaneHme Temnepatypa: -40°C - 70°C Lagerumgebung Luftfeuchtigkeit: (5% - 90 %) RH, nicht kondensierend Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C
Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex)/20 Mbps (full duplex) Bnaxtoctb: (5-90%) 6es koHpaeHcaLym BnaxHocT: (5% — 90%) RH, HekoHaeHampaLum - - Ambiente di immagazzinaggio wper e ano
e Ethernet: 10 M6uT/c (monyaynnekcHbii)/20 MéuT/c Ethernet: 10 Mbit/s (Halbduplex)/20 Mbit/s (Vollduplex) Umidita: (6% - 90%) UR, senza condensa
Data transmission rate Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half duplex)/200 Mbps (full duplex) : Ethernet: 10 Mbps (nonyaynnekc)/20 Mbps (mbnet aynnekc) Dateniibertragungsrate Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbit/s (Halbduplex)/200 Mbit/s (Vollduplex)

Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 M

bps (full duplex)

Transmission media 1000Base-SX: MMF

Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP or better
Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5e or CAT6 UTP/STP

1000Base-LX: MMF or SMF

CKOpOCTb Nepepayum uHdopMaLmm

(nonHoaynNNeKcHbIi)

Fast Ethernet: 100 M6uT/c (nonyaynnekcHbiit)/200 Méut/c
(nonHoAynNeKcHbIN)

MrabuTHbl Ethernet: 2000 M6u1T/c (NonHoAyNNeKCHbIi)

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3y,

IEEE 802.3x, |[EEE 802.3ab,

CpepcTBa nepegaun

Fast Ethernet: Kabenb CAT5 UTP/STP unu Bblilue
Gigabit Ethernet: Ka6enb CAT5E nnu CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX: MMF

Bbp3 Ethernet: 100 Mbps (nonyaynnekc)/
200 Mbps (mbneH gynnekc)
Tvrabuten Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (MbneH aynnekc)

CKOPDCT Ha npeaaBaHe Ha AaHHU

Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbit/s (Vollduplex)

Bbp3 Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP nnu no-pobpe
[vrabuteH Ethernet: CAT5e nnu CAT6 UTP/STP

Hocuten 3anpepasaHe 1000Base-SX: MMF

Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP-Kabel oder hoher
Gigabit Ethernet:CAT5e oder CAT6 UTP/STP-Kabel
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF oder SMF

Ubertragungsmedien

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex) / 20 Mbps (full duplex)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half duplex) / 200 Mbps (full duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full duplex)

Velocita di trasmissione dati

Fast Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT5 o superiore
Gigabit Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT5E o CAT6

Mezzi di trasmissione 1000Base-SX: MMF

-LX: 1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF
notice Network standards IEEE 802.37, IEEE 802.3af, [EEE 802.3at 1000Base-LX: MMF nnu SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF wny SMF Netzwerkstandards IEEE 802.37, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at et or 3 e 07y IEE Bor e e o
’ IEEE 802.3, I[EEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, [EEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3, |[EEE 802.3u, |EEE 802.3x, [EEE 802.3ab, . .3, .3u, .3X, .3ab,
CraHgapTbi cetu IEEE 802.3y, IEEE 809 3uf, IEEE 802 3at MpexoBu cTaHaapTH IEEE 802,37, IEEE 80234, IEEE 802.3at Standard direte IEEE 802.37, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
Especificacoes Portugués Especificaciones Espainol Spécifications Francais Dane techniczne Polski  Specificatii Romana Specifikacio Magyar
Modelo TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Modelo TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Modele TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W Modell TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W
Porta RJ4510/100/ Puerto RJ45 de 10/ PortRJ4510/100/ Port RJ4510/100/ Port RJ45 10/100/ 10/100/1000 Mby/s
1000 Mbps 16 24 100/1000Mbps | '° 24 1000 Mbps 6 24 1000 Mb/s 16 2 1000 Mbps 6 24 RJ45 port 6 24
2 2 2 2 2 2
*TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 portas SFP independentes *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 puertos SFP independientes *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 ports SFP indépendants *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 niezalezne porty SFP Port *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 porturi SFP independente *TEG1118P-16-250W: 2 szabad SFP port
Porta Porta SFP 1000 Mbps, *TEG1126P-24-410W: A porta SFP1 e a porta 23 formam uma Puerto Puerto SFP de *TEG1126P-24-410W: El puerto SFP1y el puerto 23 forman un Port Port SEP 1000 Mbps *TEG1126P-24-410W: Le port SFP1 et le port 23 composent un Port Port SFP1000 Mb/s | *TEG1126P-24-410W: Porty 23 i SFP1 tworza port taczony, a Port SFP 1000 Mbps | *TEG1126P-24-410W: Portul SFP1 si portul 23 formeaza un port Port 1000 Mbs/s SFP port *TEG1126P-24-410W: Az SFP1 és 23 port kombinalt portot
porta combinada. A porta 23 tem maior prioridade. A porta SFP2 1000 Mbps puerto en combo, y el puerto 23 tiene una prioridad mas alta. El port combiné et le port 23 possede une priorité plus élevée. Le port 23 ma wyzszy priorytet. Porty 24 i SFP2 tworza port taczony, combo, iar portul 23 are prioritate mai mare. Portul SFP2 si portul P képez, és az 23 port nagyobb prioritdssal rendelkezik. Az SFP2
e aporta 24 formam uma porta combinada. A porta 24 tem maior puerto SFP2 y el puerto 24 forman un puerto en combo, y el port SFP2 et le port 24 composent un port combiné et le port 24 a port 24 ma wyzszy priorytet. 24 formeaza un port combo, iar portul 24 are prioritate mai mare. és 24 port kombinalt portot képez, és az 24 port nagyobb
prioridade. puerto 24 tiene una prioridad mas alta. posséde une priorité plus élevée. — " " — — - - prioritassal rendelkezik.
Tryb pracy Standard (Standardowy), Priority (Priorytetowy), Mod de functionare | Standard, Priority (Prioritate), Extend (Extindeti), VLAN _ - - T —
P Standard (Padréo), Priority (Prioridade), Extend (Estender), VLAN Modo de Standard (Estandan), Priority (Prioridad), Extend (Extender), VLAN Mode de Standard (Norme), Priority (Priorité), Extend (Amplifier), VLAN Extend (Rozwiniety), VLAN Switchingmode | Store-and-forward Uzemmodok Standard (Szabvény), Priority (Priorités), Extend (Kiterjesztési), VLAN
funcionamento funcionamiento ' y ' ' fonctionnement ' ' ' " — ” P . P
Tryb przetaczania Zapis-i-wprzéd MAC address table Kapcsolasi méd Térol és tovabbit
Modo de comutagdo | Guardar e reencaminhar Modo de conmutacién | Almacenar y retransmitir Mode de commutation | Stockage et transmission N ) ; ) Performanta . Auto aging, auto learning MAC cimtébla
A di d ry d a Py - 3 Wydajnosé Nauka adreséw MAC | Nauka samodzielna, automatyczne starzenie learning Miiksdés |?Imta azat Ontanulas, automatikus dregedés
prendizagem de Envelheci At N " prendizaje de . - . - pprentissage des - . ” tanulas '
Desempenho | enderecos MAC nvelhecimento automatico, aprendizagem automatica Rendimiento | direcciones MAC Vencimiento automatico, aprendizaje automatico Performance | adresses MAG Auto vieillissement, auto apprentissage Tabela adresow MAC | 8K MAC addresstable | 8K MIAG cim tablazat oK
Tabela de enderegos 8K Tabla de direcciones Tableau des adresses 8K Stand,ard PoE IEEE 80lz3afl, lEFE 802'.32“ - PoE standard IEEE 802.3af, IEFE 802.3at POE szabvany \EEE 802.3af IEEE 802 3at
MAC MAC 8K MAC Rdzeri kabla 8 rdzeni: napigcie rdzeni 1, 2, 4, 5 wynosi +, Conductor cablude | 8 conductori: tensiunea conductorilor 1,2, 4, 5 este +, iar a il :
ilaj i i- i i - 4pka 8 ér:az 1-es, 2-es, 4-es, 5-0s erek fesziiltsége + (pozitiv);
Norma PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Estandar de PoE |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Norme PoE |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at zasilajgcego PoE ardzeni 3,6, 7,8 wynosi-. N alimentare PoE conductorilor 3,6, 7, 8 este -. SP:: nt:;pkabel erek s g[ae;ze_ce)z 7_:2 8_:: ereﬁz z:eedige_s?:e ;:35) (pozitiv)
- - ~ B 3 - = - - i t ' ' '
Nucleo de cabo de 8 nlicleos: a tensdo dos nuicleos 1, 2, 4, 5 € superior e a dos Nucleo del cablede | 8 nlicleos: el voltaje de los nlicleos 1,2, 4y 5 es +,y el de los Ames des cables 8 coeurs : la tension des noyaux 1, 2, 4, 5 est + et celle des Syst Port PoE 1-16 1-24 P;Enen are Port PoE 1-16 1-24 PoE PoE port 1-16 | 1-24
Fonted energia PoE nicleos 3,6,7,8 é -. alimentacion PoE nticleos 3,6,7y 8 es - al d'alimentation PoE noyaux 3,6,7,8 est - zz:“:xa PoE Maksymalna moc Putere maximé per 20w tépellitas
onte de i i P
; 5o | Portade PoE 1-16 1-24 Fuentede | pyerto PoE 1-16 1-24 Aimentation I ot ok 1-16 1-24 wyjsclowa 30w port Egyetlen port 30w
alimentacao alimentacion électrique pojedynczego portu — = maximalis kimenete
PoE Saida méxima de 30W PoE Salidaméaximadeun | oo\ PoE Sortie maximale d'un | .\ Makevmaina moc Putere maxima totald 230W 370W AVAItS maximalis
uma tinica porta solo puerto port unique KSY a switch-ului . 230 W 370 W
idama o 230w srow Dimensiuni (L x1x1) 440x179,6 x 44 mm 440 x 284 x 44 mm Kimenete
Saida maxima do li axi | rti imal i 0
230W 370w Salidamaximadel | )5y 370w Sortiemaximaledu | 5,y 370W przetacznika Méretek (H x Sz x M) 440 mm x179,6 mm x 44mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm
comutador conmutador commutateur : Tensiune de intrare 100 - 240V c.a., 50/60 Hz, 4 A| 100 - 240 V c.a., 50/60 Hz, 6 A
Di Bes (CXLxX A 440 1796 24 240 284 24 5 p Wymiary (dt. x szer. x wys.) 440 mm x 179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm -d ' - 4 N T 100-240 V valtéaram, 50/60Hz) 100-240 V valtoaram, 50/60Hz
i i i i i LSt emeneti fesziiltsé g g
|me~nsoes (CxLxA) mm x 179,6 mm x 44 mm mm x mm x 44 mm Dimensiones (L x An x Al) 440 mm x 179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm Dimensions (L x W x H) 440 mm x 179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm Napiecle wejéciowe 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 4A | 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6A ?:;2;;3‘; PortRJ45 Mod obignuit: 6 KV ] 4A 6A
Tens&o de entrada 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 4 A | 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6 A Voltaje de entrada 100 - 240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, 4 A | 100 - 240 V CA, 50/60 Hz, 6 A Tension d'entrée 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 4A | 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 6A PortRU45 Tryb wepdiny: 6KV deSCArGAIor | g rea de alimentare | MO% ODINUIT 6KV s RJAS port o205 Uzemmad: 6 KV
. PortaRJ45 Modo comum: 6 kV Puerto RJ45 Modo comuin: 6 kV Protection | PortRJ45 Mode commun: 6 kV Ochrona - electrice Mod diferential: 4 KV ! Kozos 0 6KV
Proteg Proteccion odgromowa | zasilanie Tryb wspdiny: 6 kV . . védelem Tapellatas 626s lizemmad:
contraraios | Fonte de energia Modo comum: 6 kV contrarayos | Fuentede Modo comdin: 6 kV contrela Alimentation Mode commun : 6 kV Tryb réznicowy: 4 KV Mediu de functionare Temperatura: 0°C -45°C o Differencial izemmdd: 4 kV
9 Modo diferencial: 4 kV alimentacion Modo diferencial: 4 kV foudre électrique Mode différentiel : 4 kV i Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C i Umiditate: (10% - 90%) umiditate relativa, fara condens . Hofok: 0°C - 45°C
Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C Temperatura: 0°C - 45 °C Température : 0°C - 45°C Srodowisko pracy M kémyezet Pératartalom: 10 - 90% RH, nem kicsap6dd

Ambiente operacional

Humidade: (10% - 90%) de HR, sem condensagéo

Entorno de funcionamiento

Humedad: 10 %-90 % HR, sin condensacion

Environnement opérationnel

Humidité :(10 % - 90 %) HR, non-condensant

Wilgotnosé: (10-90%) wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez kondensacji

Ambiente de armazenamento

Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C
Humidade: (5% - 90%) de HR, sem condensagao

Entorno de almacenamiento

Temperatura: -40°C - 70 °C
Humedad: 5 %-90 % HR, sin condensacion

Environnement de stockage

Température : -40°C - 70°C
Humidité : (5 % - 90 %) HR, non-condensant

Srodowisko przechowywania

Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C
Wilgotnosé: (5-90%) wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez kondensaciji

Taxa de transmissao de dados

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex)/20 Mbps (full duplex)
Ethernet rapida: 100 Mbps (half duplex)/200 Mbps (full duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full duplex)

Velocidad de transmision de datos

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (dUplex medio);20 Mbps (dUplex completo)
Fast Ethernet:100 Mbps (dUplex medio) /200 Mbps (duplex completo)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (diplex completo)

Taux de transmission des données

Ethernet : 10 Mbps (semi duplex)/20 Mbps (duplex intégral)
Fast Ethernet : 100 Mbps (semi duplex)/200 Mbps (duplex intégral)
Gigabit Ethernet : 2000 Mbps (duplex intégral)

Meios de transmissao

Ethernet rapida: Cabo CAT5 UTP/STP ou superior
Gigabit Ethernet: Cabo CAT5E ou CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF ou SMF

Szybkos¢ transmisji danych

Sie¢ Ethernet: 10 Mb/s (pdtdupleks) / 20 Mb/s (petny dupleks)
Szybka sie¢ Ethernet: 100 Mb/s (pdtdupleks) /

200 Mb/s (petny dupleks)

Gigabitowa sie¢ Ethernet: 2000 Mb/s (petny dupleks)

Medios de transmision 1000Base-SX: MMF

Fast Ethernet: Cable CAT5 UTP/STP o superior
Gigabit Ethernet: Cable CAT5e o CAT6 UTP/STP

1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF

Fast Ethernet : CAT5 UTP/STP ou supérieur
Gigabit Ethernet : CAT5e ou CAT6 UTP/STP

Support de transmission 1000Base-SX : MMF

Srodki transmisji

Szybka sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT5 UTP/STP lub lepszy
Gigabitowa sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT5e lub CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX: MMF

Mediu de depozitare

Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C
Umiditate: (5% - 90%) umiditate relativa, fara condens

Viteza de transmisie a datelor

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (semi duplex)/20 Mbps (duplex complet)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (semi duplex)/200 Mbps (duplex complet)
Ethernet Gigabit: 2000 Mbps (duplex complet)

Fast Ethernet: Cablu CAT5 UTP/ STP sau o versiune mai nouad
Ethernet Gigabit: CAT5e sau CAT6 UTP/STP

Tarolasi kornye:

zet

Héfok: -40°C - 70°C
Paratartalom: 5 - 90% RH, nem kicsapédd

Adatatviteli sebesség

Ethernet: 10 Mb/s (fél duplex)/20 Mb/s (teljes duplex)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mb/s (fél duplex)/200 Mb/s (teljes duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mb/s (teljes duplex)

Mediu de transmitere 1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF sau SMF

1000Base-LX : MMF ou SMF

1000Base-LX: MMF lub SMF

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u,

IEEE 802.3x, |[EEE 802.3ab,

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,

PadrGes de rede IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Estandares de red IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.34f, IEEE 802.3at Normes réseau IEEE 802.37, IEEE 802.34f, IEEE 802.3at Standardy sieciowe IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
Ozellikler Turkce 4oyl Olaolgall
: Safety and statement
Model TEG1118P-16-250W | TEG1126P-24-410W TEG1126P-24-410W TEG1118P-16-250W Shlall Safety Precautions c € [ H [
10/100/1000 Mbps 2 16 de g RIAS5 Jiie Before performing an operation, read the operation instructions and precautions
RJA5 portu 16 2 Mbps 10/100/1000 ; ; ; CE Mark Warning
5 to be taken, and follow them to prevent accidents. The warning and danger items
;“TEG1118P_16_250WA 2 bagmsiz SFP portu SFP OMiue Miiie :TEG1118P-16-250W 48y SFP ko L in other documents do not cover all the safety precautions that must be followed. This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause
N ) 23 Jaall ,Uakisee Widio 0¥ SFP1 9, 23 Jakell :TEG1126P-24-41 1 . . . . . ioi i i i
Port *TEG1126P-24-410W: 23 noflu port ve SFP1 portu paylasimli S 028 Shily e i 5y SFPA 3 28 St 4 2l Mbps 1000 They are only supplementary information, the installation and maintenance radio interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate
1000 Mbps SFP portu| (Combo) olarak galisir ve 23 no'lu port SFP1 portuna gére daha e Bl 20 il g e e 36 SFP2 9 24 EN T 0 personnel need to understand the basic safety precautions to be taken measures.
yliksek éncelige sahiptir. 24 no'lu port ve SFP2 portu paylasimli N . o h . A . .
, - VLAN ¢ (4ue3) Extend « (dg)9i) Priorit \3) Standard Joall Jaod . . . . . .
(Combo) olarak calisir ve 24 no'lu port SFP2 portuna gére daha ¢ (4-a3) Extend ¢ (49)51) Priority « (qu ~) an, ar — 1. Do not use this apparatus near water. The mains plug is used as disconnect device, the disconnect device shall
yiiksek éncelige sahiptir derg Balely S ol e . remain readily operable
— - A P - . 2. Clean only with dry cloth. Yy op: .
Calisma Modu Standard (Standart), Priority (Oncelik), Extend (Genigletmek), VLAN QUL plazll ¢ &5 55uddl | MAC cpglie Jgur plas sV
Anahtarlamamodu | Sakla ve gonder s K MAC cosbis Jsir 3. Do not block any ventilation openings, such as newspapers, table-cloth, ' ' ' '
. NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused
Performans | MAC adres 6grenme | Otomatik yaslanma, otomatik 6grenme POE sulas curtains, etc. X o i X X o
IEEE 802.3af « IEEE 802.3at (AN e dlal) ) X . by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation
MAC adres tablosu | 8K i 4.Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or interference. it is recommended to se a shielded RJAS cable
) Iladl 8979 69 3 Lg¥lg ¢(+) crgalb 594929 1 Lig¥I g 1l 8 | POE ddUall Jii Ju 195 1 .
PoE standard IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at (el 879 69 3 255 o[+ rsotl 5985 25 1 25 4 s ° e IR other apparatus that produce heat.
- . . . © - . . POE Jdie . o
PoFguciablosu | 8 cokiok: Geldrdek1, 2.4, 5. lein volta + ve gekdrdek 24di100 OAI108 | (i e dBUal) J‘(‘ “""")")l 5.Do not damage the ground conductor or operate the device in the absence of
cekirdegi ,6,7,8icin voltaj - (SR . . . . .
Lig 30 | M 00 Ax36 8,8 (ool well installed ground conductor. Conduct the appropriate electrical inspection.
PoE gii PoE portu 1-16 1-24 | . . .
kaynag";l; o = 6. Protect the power cord from being walk on or pinched particularly at the plugs,
ek bir portun blg 370 b1 230 |Jgmeadl oo doxils Byud gadl N . .
maksimum cikis giicii| 30 W PrEpTT I PTIPRTr— ol ( ; ;‘d o convenience receptacles and at the point where they exit from the apparatus.
(0 44 x 00 284 x o (0 44 x 02 179.6 x 0o DY x oyall x Slay . .
Switch'in maksimum o " £ 7.0nly use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
icii 230 W 370 W «gh 240 - 100 dgzw 2340 S | ecdgh 240 - 100 gz 335 LS .
cikis glicii 3 . Y1 ug> . . . . .
el 6 65555 50/60 a4 65555 50/60 Ve 8. Unplug this apparatus during lighting storms or when unused for long periods
Boyutlar (BxExY) 440 mm x179,6 mm x 44 mm | 440 mm x 284 mm x 44 mm f ti
iri limi CJgd g8 6 1) inll Jaoidl RJ45 die o of time.
Girig Gerilimi 100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 4A | 100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 6A g3 oS 6 12l ! Jaodl o Tx: 9. Mains plug is used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain
: 5 L 3Uall dlue) te X
S RJ45 portu Ortak mod: 6 kV CJgd S 4 1 Aol Jaad readily operable.
korumasi Giig kaynag Ortak mod: 6KV Bgia &3 85 - dygie A2y 0 :Bylyadll Ay s 10. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when
Diferansiyel mod: 4 kV S5 09 (%90 - %10) et sl ioslo Jus b doy )
ol N Sicaklk- 0°C - 45°C — o B ”'40 = b=="." the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or
alisma ortami (%10 - © & Aigho Ay 70 - dighe dryd 40- 5yl dzyd el . - . . .
gemlél(fio ;":907):'2' yogusmasiz S5 (39 (%90 - %5) st dogloy gl B plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the
icaklik: -40°C - 70° ) R
Depolama ortami Nem: (%5 - %90) RH, yo§usmasiz (192Y Jo Jlay}) Mbps 20 / (z935e il Jlwy]) Mbps 10 1) apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not
Ethernet: 10 Mbps (vari Gift yonid) / 20 Mbps (tam cift yonit) ! (gse e JLuwl) Mbps 100 syl 3761 35 Bl J Jdme operate normally, or has been dropped.
Veriiletim hizi Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (yar cift ydnlt) / 200 Mbps (tam gift yonlii) (1921 Jo JLuy]) Mbps 200 1. Warnina: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock. do not expose this
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (tam gift yoniti) (z1935Y1 Jo JLus]) Mbps 2000 1l Colomer 4S5 . g: ) p
Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP veya daha iyisi Jadl gl CATS UTP/STP sl Yl dSls apparatus to rain or moisture. The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping
- Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5e veya CAT6 UTP/STP CAT6 UTP/STP si CATSe 1l Colousr dSuds . i
iletim Ortamlan 1000Base-SX: MMF e oo e Jly¥! Jaslaog or splashing.
1000Base-LX: MMF veya SMF SMF {5 MMF :1000Base-LX 12. Warning: To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove cover as there no
Ag Standartlan EEE 802.3, |EEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.329 |EEE 802.3abg IEEE 802.3uy IEEE 802.3 A2 plan user-serviceable parts inside. Refer servicing to qualified personnel.

IEEE 802.37, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

IEEE 802.3x9 IEEE 802.3aty IEEE 802.3afyg

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,

Standard retea IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.34f, IEEE 802.3at

Atviteli kozeg

Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP vagy gyorsabb kabel
Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5e vagy CAT6 UTP/STP
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF vagy SMF

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab,

Halozati szabvéanyok IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

FC

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment
is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communi-
cations. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful
interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference at
his own expense.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution!

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by

unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference,
it is recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.

mmm RECYCLING

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and
electronic equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled
pursuant to European directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled or
dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment.

User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization
or to the retailer when he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.




